

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC ANTICIPATORY BAIL
APPLICATION U/S 438 CR.P.C. No. - 12165 of 2023

Applicant :- Smt. Shashi

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Mukul Yadav,Rajesh Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Pandey,Devi Prasad
Tripathi,G.A.,Manish Kumar Pandey,Sunil Kumar Misra

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Sri Mukul Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Devi Prasad Tripathi, learned counsel for the informant and Sri Ghanshaym Mishra, learned brief holder for the State are present.

2. Connect the instant application with Criminal Misc. Anticipatory Bail Application No.10887 of 2023 and list along with connected matter on 18.02.2025.

Order Date :- 5.2.2025

Neeraj