



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 438 CR.P.C.
No. - 12165 of 2023**

Smt. Shashi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mukul Yadav, Rajesh Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashok Kumar Pandey, Devi Prasad
Tripathi, G.A., Manish Kumar Pandey,
Sunil Kumar Misra

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List is revised.
2. Heard Sri Rajesh Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri D.P. Tripathi, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri B.P. Maurya, learned AGA.
3. As prayed, list this application on 25.2.2026 in the additional cause list-I.
4. Interim order, if any is extended till the next date of listing.
5. It is made clear that no adjournment shall be granted to either of the parties on the next date.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

February 18, 2026
Abhishek